

ATTACHMENT A

ENGINEERING SERVICES AUTHORIZATION

AUTHORIZATION	NO.: 4	MAXIMUM FUNDS:	\$ 91,688.00	
Ch	ampaign County, Illinois	hereb	y authorizes	
		to perform the followin		
under the terms of the	e Engineering Services (Contract dated A	pril 18, 2022	
DESCRIPTION OF V Champaign County II		e for Connect Illinois Broa	dband Projects	
SCHEDULE:				
Start:	6/22/2023	Finish:	12/31/2026	
BASIS OF COMPEN	SATION: (Check one)			
x Fixed Pri	ce Basis: List \$	\$91,688.00	(See Notes Below)	
Unit Price Basis: List units and unit prices, extend and total.				
Time & Expense Basis: List estimated maximum cost				
REMARKS: The current reflects the Champaign County IL Scope of Work #4 (Volo) fixed price elements attached. Additional Work Authorizations will be developed for the items noted as Individual Projects or TBD based on the release of additional funding and client/partner opportunities. Nextlink is no longer a part of this project. As of 12/23/24, billed to date for Volo and Nextlink is \$23,127.50 leaving \$63,720.50 divided equally for work yet to be completed in 2025 and 2026.				
For the Consultant		For the Owner		
Approved:		Approved:	Approved:	
FINLEY ENGINEER	RING COMPANY, INC.	CHAMPAIGN COU	NTY, ILLINOIS	
BY Benjamin L Humphrey AFFBF1151CB1402 BY			mm	
DATE $\frac{12/3}{2}$	31/2024	DATE Decei	mber 31, 2024	

A digitally signed copy is being provided to Owner, who is to sign and return.